CH \$40.00 261601

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM742191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Veraxx Engineering Corporation		07/13/2022	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Veraxx Engineering LLC	
Street Address:	14130 Sullyfield Circle, Suite B	
City:	Chantilly	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20151-1611	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2616017	VERAXX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124920722

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 373-3722

Email: rjerry@paulweiss.com, mmcguire@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Ruel V Jerry

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022155-0009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ruel V Jerry	
SIGNATURE:	/Ruel Jerry/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=BE16978536-17509627-CERT#page1.tif source=BE16978536-17509627-CERT#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007794 FRAME: 0693

Commonwealth of Virginia

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Richmond, July 13, 2022

This is to certify that the certificate of conversion of

VERAXX ENGINEERING LLC

was this day issued and admitted to record in this office and that the said limited liability company is authorized to transact its business subject to all Virginia laws applicable to the limited liability company and its business.

Effective date: July 13, 2022

ORATION COMMISSION 1903

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Attest:

Clerk of the Commission

TRADEMARK REEL: 007794 FRAME: 0694

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, JULY 13, 2022

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of conversion submitted on behalf of

VERAXX ENGINEERING CORPORATION

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of conversion in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective July 13, 2022.

When the certificate becomes effective, VERAXX ENGINEERING CORPORATION is deemed to be a limited liability company formed under the laws of this Commonwealth with the name

VERAXX ENGINEERING LLC

RECORDED: 07/19/2022

The limited liability company is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles of organization, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

By

Judith Williams Jagdmann Commissioner

TRADEMARK REEL: 007794 FRAME: 0695